

State of New Hampshire PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

International Union of Public Employees – Police Department

and

Town of Barrington

Case No. G-0207-1 Decision No. 2013-109

ORDER FOR ELECTION

A representation election will be conducted under RSA 273-A:10 for:

- Unit:Police Lieutenant, Police Sergeant, Police Patrolman, Part Time Police Patrolman,
and Police Administrative Assistant
- **Excluded:**Police Chief, Fire Chief, Road Agent, Transfer Stations Supervisor, Recreation
Supervisor, Assistant Recreation Director, Highway Department Administrative
Assistant, and Recreation Department Administrative Assistant.

Parties and choices appearing on ballot:

- International Union of Public Employees
- No Representative

Notice to Public Employer:

Pursuant to Pub 303.01 (b), the public employer shall immediately forward to the board, and to the parties who shall appear on the ballot, a complete list of the names and home addresses of the employees in the bargaining unit agreed to by the parties or previously determined by the board to be eligible for membership as a result of a unit determination hearing. The public employer shall update this voting list by delivering to each party receiving a copy of the original list the name, classification and home address of any person newly eligible for inclusion in the bargaining unit up to the end of the eligibility period agreed to by the parties or, failing agreement, determined by the board at the pre-election conference.

Dated: July 3, 2013 Douglas L. Ingersoll, Esq. Executive Director

Distribution: Gerald J. Flynn, Executive Director, IUPE Thomas M. Closson, Esq.

> Order of Election New Hampshire Public Employee Labor Relations Board 2 ½ Beacon St., Suite 200, Concord, NH 03301 603 271-2587 • www.nh.gov/pelrb • pelrb@nh.gov